ZyXEL designed its next-generation 10GbE L2+ Managed Switch—the XS3700-24—for unmatched
resilience and non-blocking performance in server virtualization, as well as managing Gigabit traffic
from the network edge. The XS3700-24 is not only capable of providing a complete array of L2+
features; it also handles basic layer-3 routing. This includes both static route and policy routes to
ensure flexible deployments and uninterrupted network availability. The XS3700-24’s redundancy
support for both its hardware and software makes it the ideal enterprise-grade 10GbE backbone.
Benefits
Flexible port configuration for transitioning networks

•	LVD
•	BSMI
EMC
•	FCC	Part	15	(Class	A)
•	CE	EMC	(Class	A)
•	BSMI	ENC
RoHS
•	Level	A
Accessories
Fan and Power Modules
Item Description
RPS300 Power	supply	unit
FAN500 Fan	module
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP10G-SR 10-Gigabit	SFP+ Duplex	LC 850	nm 300	m	(328	yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10-Gigabit	SFP+ Duplex	LC 1310	nm 10	km	(10936	yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 100	m	(109	yd) -
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit LC 1310	nm	(TX);	1490	nm	(RX) 10	km	(10936	yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit LC 1490	nm	(TX);	1310	nm	(RX) 10	km	(10936	yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit LC 1310	nm 40	km	(43744	yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit LC 1310	nm 10	km	(10936	yd) Yes
SFP-SX-D Gigabit LC 850	nm 550	m	(601	yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit LC 1550	nm 80	km	(87488	yd) Yes
Direct Attach Cables (Optional)
Model Connector Cable Length
DAC10G-1M SFP+	to	SFP+ 1	m	(39.37	inch)
DAC10G-3M SFP+	to	SFP+ 3	m	(118.11	inch)